



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 26<sup>th</sup> October 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?

Please see table below.

Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?

| Sum of hours                     | Staff Group   |             |
|----------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
|                                  | Allied Health | Healthcare  |
| Unit                             | Professionals | Scientists  |
| A & E ENP's                      | 33            |             |
| Audiology                        |               | 1906.85     |
| Bank - DESMOND                   | 317.75        |             |
| Breast Team                      | 15            |             |
| Cancer ANP                       | 165.5         |             |
| Cardiology                       |               | 1178.583333 |
| COVID - Staff Health Vaccinating |               |             |
| Nursing                          | 6             |             |
| DAFNE Training (Absence)         | 4             |             |
| Fragility ANP                    | 177           |             |
| Imaging - Breast                 | 934           |             |
| Imaging - MRI                    | 4056.166667   |             |
| Imaging - PACS                   | 10            |             |
| Imaging - Radiographers          | 13212.33333   |             |
| Imaging - Ultrasound             | 929.5         |             |
| Imaging - Ultrasound WLI         | 29            |             |
| Occupational Health              | 2.5           |             |
| Orthoptics (Eye Clinic)          | 1101.166667   |             |
| Pathology - Cellular             | 653.5         | 2668.416667 |
| Pathology - Chemical             |               | 2089.166667 |
| Pathology - General              |               | 178.5       |
| Pathology - Microbiology         | 30            | 2672.416667 |
| Pathology - Support Unit         |               | 149.75      |
| Pathology -                      |               | 0400 000000 |
| Transfusion/Haematology          |               | 2100.083333 |
| Respiratory Medicine             |               | 11.5        |
|                                  |               |             |





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

| Resus / Practice Dev          | 29.5        |  |
|-------------------------------|-------------|--|
| SDEC (Maple)                  | 7.5         |  |
| Theatres                      | 16764.5     |  |
| Therapies - AAFT              | 897.5       |  |
| Therapies - Dietetics         | 1614.666667 |  |
| Therapies - Inpatient Therapy | 5084.75     |  |
| Therapies - Management        | 4           |  |
| Therapies - Outpatient OT     | 2.5         |  |
| Therapies - Outpatient PT     | 1952.1      |  |
| Therapies - Paediatric        | 378.75      |  |
| Training - Medicine           | 53.91666667 |  |
| Training - Surgery            | 21.75       |  |

Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?

N/A PSL

Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing that contract and what is their job title?

HR Services - hrservicedesk@mkuh.nhs.uk

Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Unable to provide due to GDPR.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,





**Chief Executive: Joe Harrison** 

**Chair: Alison Davis** 

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.